
Resolution approving one contract amendment with Access 2 Interpreters 

for Interpretation services (Department of Job and Family Services, an 
increase of $ 25,000.00) ($ 1,799,882.59) 
 

 

 
WHEREAS, the Franklin County Department of Job and Family 

Services is authorized to enter into contracts with public and private 
organizations for the purchase of TANF services pursuant to the Ohio 

Administrative Code and rules promulgated by the Ohio Department of Job 
and Family Services; and 

 
 

 WHEREAS, Resolution Number 0467-10 authorized the Franklin 
County Department of Job and Family Services to enter into a contract 

with Access 2 Interpreters for interpretation services for the time period of 
June 9, 2010 through September 30, 2011 for a total dollar value of 

$581,608.12; and 

  
 

WHEREAS, Resolution Number 0658-11 authorized the Franklin 
County Department of Job and Family Services to amended the contract  

with Access 2 Interpreters for interpretation services, by adding 
$608,274.47 for a total dollar value of $1,186,882.59 and by extending 

the expiration date of the contract from September 2011 to September 
2012; and 

 
 

WHEREAS, Resolution Number 0619-12 authorized the Franklin 
County Department of Job and Family Services to amended the contract  

with Access 2 Interpreters for Interpretation services, by adding 
$585,000.00 for a total dollar value of $1,774,882.59 and extending the 

expiration date of the contract from September 2012 to September 2013; 

and 
 

WHEREAS, the parties desire to retain the terms of the contracts with 
Access 2 Interpreters, and increase the amount by $ 25,000.00 for total 

dollar value of $1,799,882.59.  

Resolution No. 0584-13 July 30, 2013



Resolution approving one contract amendment with Access 2 Interpreters 

for Interpretation services (Department of Job and Family Services, an 
increase of $ 25,000.00) ($ 1,799,882.59) 
 

 

 
BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS, FRANKLIN 

COUNTY, OHIO: 
 

That the attached amendment and purchase order are hereby approved in 
the amount listed. 

 
 

AGENCY 

ORIGINAL 
SUBAWARD 

AMOUNT 

 
AMENDMENT 

AMOUNT 

TOTAL 
CONTRACT 

AMOUNT 

Access 2 Interpreters  $1,774,882.59 $ 25,000.00 $1,799,882.59 

 

 
 

Prepared by: Vivian Turner 
 

Cc.  Commissioners 
   All County Agencies 

   Amiee Bowie    

Resolution No. 0584-13 July 30, 2013

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS


	0584-13 (Signature Page).pdf
	Resolution Summary, Access 2 (Amend), agenda 07.23.13.pdf
	0584-13 (Contract).pdf
	PO Proof List-2013.07.23 Agenda.pdf

